FOI Request Number FA 20/06/01227 - Questions 3 and 4

3. Number of decisions for subclass 866 Protection visas made by the Department year-on-year based on:

a. Country of reference; - refer document 1

b. Grant rate; - refer document 1

¢. Raw numbers of visa grants vs refusals;

d. Of visa grants: whether the applicants satisfied subsection 36(2)(a), 36(2)(aa) 36(2)(b) of the Migration Act 1958 (Cth);
e. Whether the applicant(s) in each case was represented by a migration agent pursuant to a Form 956

4. Statistics breaking down decisions on applications for subclass 785 Temporary Protection visa and subclass 790 Safe Haven Enterprise Visa made by the Department year-on-year based

on:

a. Country of reference;

b. Grant rate;

¢. Raw numbers of visa grants vs refusals;

d. Of visa grants: whether the applicants satisfied subsection 36(2)(a), 36(2)(aa) or 36(2)(b) of the Migration Act 1958 (Cth);

Permanent Protection Visa grants and refusals from 1 July 2017 to 30

June 2020 refusals from 1 July 2017 to 30 June 2020
_-_-_ _---_
Afghanistan 41 191 78.5% Afghanistan 1643 246 1889 87.0%
Albania <5 28 32 12.5% Albania 0 <5 <5 0.0%
Algeria <5 <5 <5 50.0% Algeria 0 <5 <5 0.0%
Argentina 0 6 6 0.0% Bahrain <5 <5 <5 50.0%
Australia 0 <5 <5 0.0% Bangladesh 8 234 242 3.3%
Austria 0 <5 <5 0.0% Brazil 0 <5 <5 0.0%
Azerbaijan <5 8 11 27.3% Burma 30 8 38 78.9%
Bahamas 0 <5 <5 0.0% Cambodia 0 <5 <5 0.0%
Bahrain 5 <5 7 71.4% Chad <5 0 <5 100.0%
Bangladesh 84 269 353 23.8% China (Exc SAR) 0 23 23 0.0%
Belarus <5 0 <5 100.0% Colombia <5 <5 6 66.7%
Belgium <5 <5 <5 25.0% Congo <5 <5 <5 100.0%
Bhutan <5 0 <5 100.0% Cyprus <5 <5 <5 50.0%
Bosnia Herzegovinia 0 <5 <5 0.0% Egypt <5 9 11 18.2%
Brazil <5 10 11 9.1% Eritrea 19 0 19 100.0%
Britain 0 13 13 0.0% Ethiopia 15 <5 17 88.2%
British Nat Oseas 0 <5 <5 0.0% Fiji 0 <5 <5 0.0%
Brunei 0 <5 <5 0.0% Gambia 0 <5 <5 0.0%
Bulgaria 0 <5 <5 0.0% Ghana <5 <5 <5 50.0%
Burma 0 <5 <5 0.0% Guinea <5 0 <5 100.0%
Burundi 15 10 25 60.0% Hksar 0 <5 <5 0.0%
Cambodia 31 56 87 35.6% India 8 55 63 12.7%
Cameroon 15 31 46 32.6% Indonesia 74 6 80 92.5%
Canada 0 <5 <5 0.0% Iran 3811 1471 5282 72.2%
Chile 0 <5 <5 0.0% Iraq 566 280 846 66.9%
China (Exc. Sar) 260 7468 7728 3.4% Ireland 0 <5 <5 0.0%
Christmas Island 0 <5 <5 0.0% Jordan 0 <5 <5 0.0%
Colombia 7 30 37 18.9% Kenya <5 0 <5 100.0%
Congo 19 17 36 52.8% Kuwait <5 <5 <5 33.3%
Cuba <5 0 <5 100.0% Lebanon 13 164 177 7.3%
Czech Republic 0 <5 <5 0.0% Malaysia 6 <5 9 66.7%
Egypt 102 192 294 34.7% Mali 0 <5 <5 0.0%

Temporary protection visa and Safe Haven Enterprise visa grants and



El Salvador
Eritrea
Estonia
Ethiopia

Fiji

Finland
France

Fyr Macedonia
Gabon
Gambia
Georgia
Germany
Ghana
Greece
Guinea

Haiti

Hksar
Hungary
India
Indonesia
Iran

Iraq

Ireland
Ireland, Republic Of
Israel

Israle

Italy
Jamaica
Japan
Jordan
Kazakhstan
Kenya
Korea (Sth)
Kyrgyzstan
Lao Peoples Dem Republic
Lebanon
Liberia
Libya
Lithuania
Macau Special Admin Region
Malawi
Malaysia
Maldives
Mauritius
Mexico
Mongolia
Morocco
Myanmar
Nepal
Netherlands

544
702

O O O o o

<5

19
<5
14
<5

94
16
230

o

218
10
<5
<5

25
10

<5

<5
152
1396
<5
12
10
<5
<5

149
18
<5
<5
82
<5

1286

745

165

495

372
8
50
<5
<5
<5
19369
0
30
<5
17
<5
41
168
<5

22
<5
250
1426
<5
13
10
<5
<5

156
18
<5
<5
82
<5

1374
765
709

1197

<5

D NN

11
<5

54
<5
56
89

13
466
24
280
<5

<5

<5
19587
10

31

23
<5
66
178
<5

33.3%
72.7%
0.0%
39.2%
2.1%
0.0%
7.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
11.1%
11.1%
4.5%
0.0%
25.0%
0.0%
0.0%
25.0%
6.4%
2.6%
76.7%
58.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
35.2%
50.0%
25.0%
1.1%
77.8%
0.0%
20.2%
66.7%
82.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.1%
100.0%
3.2%
60.0%
26.1%
0.0%
37.9%
5.6%
0.0%

Mongolia
Morocco
Myanmar

Namibia

Nepal

New Zealand
Nigeria

Not Yet Recorded
Pakistan
Palestinian Authority
Papua New Guinea
Poland

Russian Federation
Rwanda

Saudi Arabia
Somalia

South Africa

Sri Lanka

Stateless Person
Sudan

Syrian Arab Republic
Taiwan

Thailand

Tibet (So Stated)
Turkey

Uganda

Ukraine

United Arab Emirates
United Kingdom
Vietnam

Western Sahara
Yemen

Zambia

Zimbabwe

Grand Total

<5
<5
99

<5

43

639
149

o O

<5
252

747
1618
287
52
<5
<5
<5

<5
<5
<5
85

<5
<5

10222

0 <5

0 <5
29 128
<5 <5
8 12
<5 <5
<5 <5
14 57
537 1176
<5 152
7 14
<5 <5
5 5
<5 <5
0 <5
<5 254
<5 <5
1725 2472
216 1834
30 317
7 59
<5 <5
<5 <5
0 <5
<5 <5
<5 <5
<5 <5
0 <5

0 <5
327 412
<5 <5
0 <5
<5 <5
6 14
5465 15687

100.0%
100.0%
77.3%
0.0%
33.3%
0.0%
0.0%
75.4%
54.3%
98.0%
50.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
99.2%
0.0%
30.2%
88.2%
90.5%
88.1%
50.0%
66.7%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
50.0%
100.0%
100.0%
20.6%
0.0%
100.0%
50.0%
57.1%
65.2%



New Caledonia
New Zealand

Niger

Nigeria

Norway

Not Yet Recorded
Oman

Pakistan
Palestinian Authority
Papua New Guinea
Peru

Philippines

Poland

Portugal
Republic Of South Sudan
Romania

Russian Federation
Rwanda

Samoa

Saudi Arabia
Serbia

Sierra Leone
Singapore
Solomon Islands
Somalia

South Africa

South Sudan

Sri Lanka
Stateless

Sudan

Syria

Taiwan

Tanzania

Thailand

Tibet (So Stated)
Timor-Leste

Tonga

Tunisia

Turkey

Uganda

Ukraine

United Kingdom
United States Of America
Uruguay

Uvol

Uzbekistan
Vanuatu
Venezuela
Vietnam

West Bank

14

42

<5
544
34
129

11

<5

<5

33

113

10

<5

<5

23

10

<5

49

31

139

<5

<5

<5

360

119
13

<5
10
<5
220
<5
15

942
16
259

122

~

<5
10
22

51
<5
130
12
41

223

202
64
59

992
<5
2181
<5
<5
91
<5
167
24
32
63
16
<5
<5

<5
78
2542
<5

<5
24
<5
262
<5
21

1486
50
388
14
133

()N

16
55

164
<5
140
13
44
30
233
12
251
95
67
147
998
<5
2185
<5
<5
93
<5
527
29
38
63
20
<5
<5

<5
197
2555
<5

0.0%
58.3%
0.0%
16.0%
0.0%
28.6%
16.7%
36.6%
68.0%
33.2%
50.0%
8.3%
0.0%
0.0%
16.7%
20.0%
37.5%
60.0%
0.0%
68.9%
0.0%
7.1%
7.7%
6.8%
76.7%
4.3%
33.3%
19.5%
32.6%
11.9%
94.6%
0.6%
0.0%
0.2%
66.7%
0.0%
2.2%
0.0%
68.3%
17.2%
15.8%
0.0%
20.0%
0.0%
0.0%
12.5%
0.0%
60.4%
0.5%
0.0%



Yemen 81 5 86 94.2%
Yugoslavia 0 <5 <5 0.0%
Zambia 0 9 9 0.0%
Zimbabwe 31 76 107 29.0%
Grand Total 4725 41808 46533 10.2%

Released by Department of Home Affairs

under the Freedom of Information Act 1982




Question 3(e) Whether the applicant(s) in each case was represented by a migration agent pursuant to a Form 956

Of the permanent protection (866) visa outcomes of either grant or refusal made between 1 July 2017 and 30 June 2018, 24 percent were
represented by a migration agent pursuant to a Form 956. In the following year (1 July 2018 — 30 June 2019), 22 percent were represented by
a migration agent pursuant to a Form 956

Question 4(e) Whether the applicant(s) in each case was represented by a migration agent pursuant to a Form 956.

Of the Temporary protection (subclass 785) and Safe Haven Enterprise (790) visa outcomes of either grant or refusal made between 1 July
2017 and 30 June 2018, 84 percent were represented by a migration agent pursuant to a Form 956. In the following year (1 July 2018 — 30
June 2019), 79 percent were represented by a migration agent pursuant to a Form 956



