FOI Request Number FA 20/06/01227 - Questions 3 and 4

3. Number of decisions for subclass 866 Protection visas made by the Department year-on-year based on:

a. Country of reference; - refer document 1

b. Grant rate; - refer document 1

c. Raw numbers of visa grants vs refusals;

d. Of visa grants: whether the applicants satisfied subsection 36(2)(a), 36(2)(aa) 36(2)(b) of the Migration Act 1958 (Cth);

e. Whether the applicant(s) in each case was represented by a migration agent pursuant to a Form 956

4. Statistics breaking down decisions on applications for subclass 785 Temporary Protection visa and subclass 790 Safe Haven Enterprise Visa made by the Department year-on-year based on:

Mali

a. Country of reference;

b. Grant rate;

c. Raw numbers of visa grants vs refusals;

d. Of visa grants: whether the applicants satisfied subsection 36(2)(a), 36(2)(aa) or 36(2)(b) of the Migration Act 1958 (Cth);

Permanent Protection Visa grants and refusals from 1 July 2017 to 30

June 2020

Citizenship	Grant	Refusals	Total	Grant rate
Afghanistan	150	41	191	78.5%
Albania	<5	28	32	12.5%
Algeria	<5	<5	<5	50.0%
Argentina	0	6	6	0.0%
Australia	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Austria	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Azerbaijan	<5	8	11	27.3%
Bahamas	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Bahrain	5	<5	7	71.4%
Bangladesh	84	269	353	23.8%
Belarus	<5	0	<5	100.0%
Belgium	<5	<5	<5	25.0%
Bhutan	<5	0	<5	100.0%
Bosnia Herzegovinia	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Brazil	<5	10	11	9.1%
Britain	0	13	13	0.0%
British Nat Oseas	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Brunei	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Bulgaria	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Burma	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Burundi	15	10	25	60.0%
Cambodia	31	56	87	35.6%
Cameroon	15	31	46	32.6%
Canada	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Chile	0	<5	<5	0.0%
China (Exc. Sar)	260	7468	7728	3.4%
Christmas Island	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Colombia	7	30	37	18.9%
Congo	19	17	36	52.8%
Cuba	<5	0	<5	100.0%
Czech Republic	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Egypt	102	192	294	34.7%

Citizenship Grant Refusals Total Grant rate Afghanistan 1643 246 1889 87.0% Albania <5 <5 0.0% 0 0 <5 Algeria <5 0.0% <5 <5 <5 Bahrain 50.0% Bangladesh 8 234 242 3.3% 0 <5 Brazil <5 0.0% Burma 30 8 38 78.9% Cambodia 0 <5 <5 0.0% <5 Chad 0 <5 100.0% China (Exc SAR) 0 23 23 0.0% <5 <5 Colombia 6 66.7% <5 <5 <5 Congo 100.0% <5 <5 <5 50.0% Cyprus Egypt <5 9 11 18.2% 19 0 19 100.0% Eritrea 15 <5 17 Ethiopia 88.2% 0 <5 Fiji <5 0.0% <5 <5 Gambia 0 0.0% <5 <5 <5 Ghana 50.0% <5 Guinea 0 <5 100.0% Hksar 0 <5 <5 0.0% 55 India 8 63 12.7% 74 6 80 Indonesia 92.5% 3811 1471 5282 72.2% Iran 280 846 66.9% Iraq 566 Ireland 0 <5 <5 0.0% 0 <5 <5 Jordan 0.0% <5 0 <5 Kenya 100.0% <5 Kuwait <5 <5 33.3% Lebanon 13 164 177 7.3% 6 9 66.7% Malaysia <5

0

<5

<5

0.0%

Temporary protection visa and Safe Haven Enterprise visa grants and

refusals from 1 July 2017 to 30 June 2020

El Salvador	<5	<5	6	33.3%
Eritrea	16	6	22	72.7%
Estonia	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Ethiopia	98	152	250	39.2%
Fiji	30	1396	1426	2.1%
Finland	0	<5	<5	0.0%
France	<5	12	13	7.7%
Fyr Macedonia	0	10	10	0.0%
Gabon	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Gambia	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Georgia	<5	8	9	11.1%
Germany	<5	8	9	11.1%
Ghana	7	149	156	4.5%
Greece	0	18	18	0.0%
Guinea	<5	<5	<5	25.0%
Haiti	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Hksar	0	82	82	0.0%
Hungary	<5	<5	<5	25.0%
India	88	1286	1374	6.4%
Indonesia	20	745	765	2.6%
Iran	544	165	709	76.7%
Iraq	702	495	1197	58.6%
Ireland	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Ireland, Republic Of	0	7	7	0.0%
Israel	0	7	7	0.0%
Israle	0	6	6	0.0%
Italy	0	11	11	0.0%
Jamaica	<5	0	<5	100.0%
Japan	0	6	6	0.0%
Jordan	19	35	54	35.2%
Kazakhstan	<5	<5	<5	50.0%
Kenya	14	42	56	25.0%
Korea (Sth)	<5	88	89	1.1%
Kyrgyzstan	7	<5	9	77.8%
Lao Peoples Dem Republic	0	13	13	0.0%
Lebanon	94	372	466	20.2%
Liberia	16	8	24	66.7%
Libya	230	50	280	82.1%
Lithuania	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Macau Special Admin Region	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Malawi	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Malaysia	218	19369	19587	1.1%
Maldives	10	0	10	100.0%
Mauritius	<5	30	31	3.2%
Mexico	<5	<5	5	60.0%
Mongolia	6	17	23	26.1%
Morocco	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Myanmar	25	41	66	37.9%
Nepal	10	168	178	5.6%
Netherlands	0	<5	<5	0.0%

Mongolia	<5	0	<5	100.0%
Morocco	<5	0	<5	100.0%
Myanmar	99	29	128	77.3%
Namibia	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Nepal	<5	8	12	33.3%
New Zealand	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Nigeria	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Not Yet Recorded	43	14	57	75.4%
Pakistan	639	537	1176	54.3%
Palestinian Authority	149	<5	152	98.0%
Papua New Guinea	7	7	14	50.0%
Poland	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Russian Federation	0	5	5	0.0%
Rwanda	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Saudi Arabia	<5	0	<5	100.0%
Somalia	252	<5	254	99.2%
South Africa	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Sri Lanka	747	1725	2472	30.2%
Stateless Person	1618	216	1834	88.2%
Sudan	287	30	317	90.5%
Syrian Arab Republic	52	7	59	88.1%
Taiwan	<5	<5	<5	50.0%
Thailand	<5	<5	<5	66.7%
Tibet (So Stated)	<5	0	<5	100.0%
Turkey	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Uganda	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Ukraine	<5	<5	<5	50.0%
United Arab Emirates	<5	0	<5	100.0%
United Kingdom	<5	0	<5	100.0%
Vietnam	85	327	412	20.6%
Western Sahara	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Yemen	<5	0	<5	100.0%
Zambia	<5	<5	<5	50.0%
Zimbabwe	8	6	14	57.1%
Grand Total	10222	5465	15687	65.2%

New Caledonia	0	<5	<5	0.0%
New Zealand	14	10	24	58.3%
Niger	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Nigeria	42	220	262	16.0%
Norway	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Not Yet Recorded	6	15	21	28.6%
Oman	<5	5	6	16.7%
Pakistan	544	942	1486	36.6%
Palestinian Authority	34	16	50	68.0%
Papua New Guinea	129	259	388	33.2%
Peru	7	7	14	50.0%
Philippines	11	122	133	8.3%
Poland	0	6	6	0.0%
Portugal	0	7	7	0.0%
Republic Of South Sudan	<5	5	6	16.7%
Romania	<5	<5	5	20.0%
Russian Federation	6	10	16	37.5%
Rwanda	33	22	55	60.0%
Samoa	0	6	6	0.0%
Saudi Arabia	113	51	164	68.9%
Serbia	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Sierra Leone	10	130	140	7.1%
Singapore	<5	12	13	7.7%
Solomon Islands	<5	41	44	6.8%
Somalia	23	7	30	76.7%
South Africa	10	223	233	4.3%
South Sudan	<5	8	12	33.3%
Sri Lanka	49	202	251	19.5%
Stateless	31	64	95	32.6%
Sudan	8	59	67	11.9%
Syria	139	8	147	94.6%
Taiwan	6	992	998	0.6%
Tanzania	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Thailand	<5	2181	2185	0.2%
Tibet (So Stated)	<5	<5	<5	66.7%
Timor-Leste	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Tonga	<5	91	93	2.2%
Tunisia	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Turkey	360	167	527	68.3%
Uganda	5	24	29	17.2%
Ukraine	6	32	38	15.8%
United Kingdom	0	63	63	0.0%
United States Of America	<5	16	20	20.0%
Uruguay	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Uvol	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Uzbekistan	<5	7	8	12.5%
Vanuatu	0	, <5	<5	0.0%
Venezuela	119	78	197	60.4%
Vietnam	113	2542	2555	0.5%
West Bank	0	<5	<5	0.0%
West Dalik	0	< 3	<3	0.0%

Yemen	81	5	86	94.2%
Yugoslavia	0	<5	<5	0.0%
Zambia	0	9	9	0.0%
Zimbabwe	31	76	107	29.0%
Grand Total	4725	41808	46533	10.2%

Question 3(e) Whether the applicant(s) in each case was represented by a migration agent pursuant to a Form 956

Of the permanent protection (866) visa outcomes of either grant or refusal made between 1 July 2017 and 30 June 2018, 24 percent were represented by a migration agent pursuant to a Form 956. In the following year (1 July 2018 – 30 June 2019), 22 percent were represented by a migration agent pursuant to a Form 956.

Question 4(e) Whether the applicant(s) in each case was represented by a migration agent pursuant to a Form 956.

Of the Temporary protection (subclass 785) and Safe Haven Enterprise (790) visa outcomes of either grant or refusal made between 1 July 2017 and 30 June 2018, 84 percent were represented by a migration agent pursuant to a Form 956. In the following year (1 July 2018 – 30 June 2019), 79 percent were represented by a migration agent pursuant to a Form 956